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Word of Welcome

Dear Colleagues,

It gives me immense pleasure to invite you to the 32nd United European Gastroenterology Week
UEGW 2024, which will be held at Messe Wien, Vienna, Austria between 12th -15th October 2024.
The scientific committee has worked hard to bring a variety of sessions showcasing scientific
excellence.

The ESGENA nurses programme will be an intergral part of the UEG week 2024 with lectures, hands
on training and live endoscopy. Expand your knowledge and improve your work performance by
joining our conference. Join the discussions on exciting and hot topics on endoscopy. The ESGENA
board and educational committee have worked relentlessly and are providing the following sessions
for nurses:

e 15 sessions for nurses

e Live demonstrations

¢ Full UEGWeek programme

e Hands-on Training

e Posters

e Postgraduate Course

e Satellite Symposia

Looking forward to seeing you all in Vienna.
Kind regards.

Deepa J Gandhi
President of ESGENA.
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ESGENA

ESGENA Website: https://esgena.org/

UNITED EUROPEAN
GASTROENTEROLOGY

Conference website: https://ueg.eu/week

ueg week

Registration

for Allied Health Professionals (*) incl. ESGENA & other nurses

e 250 EURO for onsite attendance
e 150 EURO for online attendance

(*) The allied health professional fee is only applicable for professionals without any medical degree.

A confirmation from the head of department is required. Allied Health Professionals include nurses,

nutritionists, dieticians, psychologists, physiotherapists, geneticists, educationalists, statisticians,

pharmacists, microbiologists and epidemiologists. Distributors are not included.

Onsite

Virtual

Admission to all scientific sessions of the UEG
Week congress programme, Postgraduate
Teaching programme and moderated poster
sessions at the e-poster terminals (Saturday -
Tuesday)

Admission to the science lounge (e-posters and
networking area)

Admission to hands-on areas (5)

Access to Live Endoscopy

Admission to nurse programme (incl. ESGENA
programme)

Admission to industry exhibition

Admission to industry symposia (Saturday —
Tuesday)

Access to all functionalities and materials on the
virtual congress platform during the live event
days and on-demand until November 12, 23:59
CET

Virtual interaction and networking on the
congress platform

Free access to all recordings from UEG Week
congress and Postgraduate Teaching
programme on-demand in the UEG Library for a
period of one year (or for an indefinite period of
time if you are a myUEG associate)

Congress materials (6)

Certificate of attendance & CME certificate (only
for in-person/virtual participation in the live
event days)

All items below are accessible only on the virtual
congress platform

Access to all scientific sessions from the UEG
Week congress programme and Postgraduate
Teaching programme (Saturday-Tuesday), e-
poster exhibition (excl. the moderated poster
sessions)

Access to Live Endoscopy

Access to nurse programme (incl. ESGENA
programme)

Access to industry profile pages on the virtual
congress platform

Access to industry symposia

Virtual interaction and networking

Access to the UEG Week congress and
Postgraduate Teaching programme on the virtual
congress platform during the live event days and
on-demand until November 12, 23:59 CET

Free access to all recordings from UEG Week
congress and Postgraduate Teaching
programme in the UEG Library for a period of
one year (or for an indefinite period of time if
you are a myUEG associate)

Virtual congress materials

Certificate of attendance & CME certificate (only
for participation in the live event days)
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ESGENA “Warm-ups
towards the UEG Week

The “ESGENA warm-ups” are four webinars as a countdown towards UEG Week 2024. All ESGENA
warm-ups are free of charge, After registration you will receive a Zoom link. All recorded ESGENA
warm-ups will be available on demand: https://esgena.org/educational-activities/esgena-webinars/.
Let’s count down together, towards the next big European conference.

September 24, 2024

ESGENA Warm up 1: Hygiene & Infection control
18:00-19:30 CEST

September 26, 20234
ESGENA Warm up 2: Endoscopic Techniques

18:00-19:30 CEST

October 1, 2024
ESGENA Warm up 3: Hygiene & Infection control

18:00-19:30 CEST

October 8, 2024
ESGENA Warm up 4: Endoscopic Techniques

18:00-19:30 CEST



https://esgena.org/educational-activities/esgena-webinars/

Structure of the UEG Week & ESGENA Conference 2024

ESGENA
warm-up 1
September 24

ESGENA
warm-up 2
September 26

ESGENA
warm-up 3
October 1

ESGENA
warm-up 4
October 8

ESGENA Conference

Industry Symposia




ESGENA Nurses Programme onsite in Copenhagen
Saturday, October 12, 2024

Rooms Lehar2 Lehar 3 Endoscopy
Learning Area

09:00-10:30 | Session 1:

ESGENA Opening
Session: Be aware
of Artificial
Intelligence in
Endoscopy Nursing

Coffee Break

11:00-12:30

12:30-13:30 Hands-on Training based on session 2 & 3

Lunch break

13:30-15:00 | Session 4: Session 5:
Liver Nurses - Abstract I:
advanced roles Management &
improve patient Education
outcome
Coffee Break
15:30-17:00 | Session 6: Session 7:
IBD-Nurses - all Sustainability &
around the GUT Hygiene —
implementation of
new projects




ESGENA Nurses Programme onsite in Copenhagen

Sunday, October 13, 2024

Rooms Lehar2 Lehar 3 Endoscopy
Learning Area

08:00-09:30 | ESGENA General

Assembly

Coffee Break

10:00-11:30 Session 8 Session 9:

Abstract Il: Sedation —

Patient Care & prevention of

Endoscopic adverse events

techniques
11:30-12:00 Coffee Break
12:00-13:00 Session 10 Session 11

Communication Education —

team building & | creative tools

patient safety

Coffee Break

13:30- 15:00 | Session 12 Session 13

My worst case Management —

and what | increase staff

learned from it wellbeing
15:00-15:30 Coffee Break

ESGENA Poster Round

Rooms Schubert 1
15:30-16:30 Session 14

ESGENA Quiz -

Do you know it?
17:00-18:00 Session 15

ESGENA Tips &

Tricks for daily

routine



ESGENA Nurses Programme onsite in Vienna

09:00-10:30

Room

09:00-09:10

09:10-09:50

09:50-10:10

10:10-10:30

11:00-12:30

Room

Chair

11:00-11:15
11:15-11:30
11:30-11:45
11:45-12:00
12:00-12:15

12:15-12:30

Session 1:
ESGENA Opening Session: Be aware of Artificial Intelligence

in Endoscopy Nursing
Lehar 2

Welcome
Artificial intelligence in diagnostic and therapy
Artificial intelligence — improve communication with patients

Artificial intelligence in training and education of nurses

Session 2:
New trends and developments in hygiene and infection

control
Lehar 2

6 presentations on New trends and developments



ESGENA Nurses Programme onsite in Vienna

11:00-12:30

Room

11:00-11:15

11:15-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-12:15

12:15-12:30

12:30-13:30

12:30-13:30

13:30-15:00

Room

13:30-13:50

13:50-14:10

14:10-14:30

14:30-14:50

14:50-15:00

Session 3:

New trends and developments in endoscopic techniques
Lehar 3

6 presentations on New trends and developments

Meet the experts
Hands-on Training & Discussions

Lunch Break

Session 4:

Liver Nurses -advanced roles improve patient outcome
In Co-operation EASL
Lehar 2

Patient education program for patients after transplant

Impact of Bioimpedance Analysis and Handgrip Strength on a
Gastroenterology ward by a dietitian - screening and assessment to
determine malnutrition and sarcopenia

The EPCI Project - early palliativ care intervention to reduce moral distress in
inpatient and outpatient settings

The interprofessional Sarcopenia and Frailty Project for Patients with liver
disease- how nurses, dietitian and physiotherapist can improve patient
outcomes

Discussion



ESGENA Nurses Programme onsite in Vienna

13:30-15:00 Session 5:
Free papers I: Management & Education

Room Lehar 3

13:30-13:45 Endoscopy nursing education impact — the Portuguese experience
13:45-14:00 Children in the endoscopy unit — a continuous improvement program
14:00-14:15 Professional health issues in nurses: a scoping review

14:15-14:30 Impact of a nurse intervention in physical exercise in patients with

Inflammatory Bowel Disease (IBD)

14:30-14:45 Advanced roles for nurses in PEG placement — challenges in the
implementation phase

14:45-15:00 Improving patient compliance to replacement or removal of a plastic biliary
stent inserted by ERCP

15:30-17:00 Session 6:
IBD-Nurses - all around the GUT

Room Lehar 2

IBD Nurses — a recognised specialisation
IBD and Funktional diseases

How to manage a normal live -helpful tools for IBD patients



ESGENA Nurses Programme onsite in Vienna

15:30-17:00

Room

15:30-15:50

15.50-16:10

16:10-16:30

16:30-16:50

16:50-17:00

Session 7:

Sustainability & Hygiene — implementation of new projects
Lehar 3

Moving Green Endoscopy forward — do we need a strategy?

Moving Green Endoscopy forward — How do | inspire my team? What gets
them best involved?

Alternative investigations to Endoscopy to reduce the environmental impact

Microbiological Surveillance — global variation and what is the European
pathway

Discussion
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ESGENA Nurses Programme onsite in Vienna

08:00-09:30

Room

10:00-11:30

Room

10:00-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:000

11:00-11:15

11:15-11:30

10:00-11:30

Room

10:00-10:20

10:20-10:40

10:40-11:00

11:00-11:30

ESGENA Annual General Assembly

Lehar 2

Session 8:

Free Paper Il: Patient Care & endoscopic techniques
Lehar 2

environmental impact of dignity shorts in Bowel Cancer Screening

Compliance of the patient preparation instructions for colonoscopy

The effectiveness of an extended bowel preparation regimen in capsule
endoscopy

The role of nurses/technicians in performing endoscopic necrosectomy of
peripancreatic collections

Case report of "unusual" foreign bodie in the esophagus

Esophageal strictures in epidermolysis bullosa: treatment with hydrostatic
dilation in pediatric age

Session 9:

Sedation — prevention of adverse events
Lehar 3

Safety checklists in endoscopy. are they as good as it seems?

CIRS — Critical Incidence Reporting System — Learn from mistakes of others

How to prevent adverse events and complications in sedation

Roundtable discussion
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ESGENA Nurses Programme onsite in Vienna

12:00-13:00

Room

12:00-12:20

12:20-12:40

12:40-13:00

13:30-15:00

Room

12:00-12:20

12:20-12:40

12:40-13:00

13:30-15:00

Room

13:30-13:50

13:50-14:10
14:10-14:30
14:30-14:50

14:50-15:00

Session 10:

Communication team building & patient safety
Lehar 2

Team boarding: To increase the communication between different
departments and multidisciplinary teams

Sharing your knowledge helps your patients - Linking the work of nurses who
work in Endoscopy Units with nurses who work in clinical departments

Change and challenges — My 42 year experience in Endoscopy

Session 11:

Education — Creative tools
Lehar 3

Why doesn’t your colleague know what an endoscopy nurses does?
We are all incognito trainers - Discover the way we impart knowledge

One step higher every day: Learning boxes are fun

Session 12:

My worst case and what | learned from it
Lehar 2

Do not hurry — take your time

Keep cool —it is bleeding
Perforation in Colonoscopy
This Stone was a nightmare

Discussion
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ESGENA Nurses Programme onsite in Vienna

13:30-15:00

Room

13:30-13:50

13:50-14:10

14:10-14:30
14:30-14:50

14:50-15:00

15:00-15:30

P-1

P-2

P-3

P-5

P-6

P-7

P-8

Session 13:

Management — increase staff wellbeing
Lehar3

Building an Endoscopy department - looking at the workflow after the
first year

Leadership training: optimizing team management

Quiet quitting in nursing and healthcare professions
Ergonomics in Endoscopy -take care of your body

Discussion

ESGENA Poster round

Local anaesthesia of the pharynx (via a spray) for upper Gl series endoscopy; a
new technique with better patient tolerance and reduced risk of airborne
spread.

The Pivotal Role of Bowel Preparation in Colonoscopy Efficacy

Nurse Endoscopist facilitated Colonoscopy Training for Junior Surgeons and
Gastroenterologists

Inflammatory Bowel Disease nurses can effectively collect data on disease
phenotype and activity for ur-care registry: experiences from Slovenia

The role of endoscopic and Inflammatory Bowel Disease nurses for the
collection of endoscopic data in the UR-CARE Registry: experiences from
Slovenia.

Prevalence of smoking in patients with inflammatory bowel disease. Study
protocol.

Preparation and post — procedural care of patient after transarterial
chemoembolization of liver tumor (TACE)

The Belch Provocation Test to aid in the Diagnosis of ‘Inability to Belch
Syndrome’.

Association between gallstone and oral contraceptive pills

13



ESGENA Nurses Programme onsite in Vienna
Sunday, October 13, 2024

15:30-16:30 Session 14:
ESGENA Quiz — Do you know it?

Room Schubert 1

Check and increase your knowledge and skills in endoscopic techniques,
patient care and hygiene

This is an interactive session with a voting system

Take the change and win attractive prizes

17:00-18:00 Session 15:
ESGENA Tips & Tricks for daily routine

Room Schubert 1

17:00-17:15 How to start the day?

17:15-17:30 ERCP & EUS — a fruitful combination

17:30-17:45 Polypectomy. EMR and ESD — helpful tools -

17:45-18:00 When Gastroenterolgy and Bronchoscopy need the other side

Hands-on Training on Bio-Simulators at the Endoscopy
Learning Area

Best teaching for endoscopists and nurses ! The Endoscopy Learning Area providesa unique
opportunity for skill enhancement, first-class learning and professional discourse. Test your skills under
the guidance of expert doctor and nurse tutors with the use of accesssories from leading providers.
View educational films from the ESGE elibrary or partner societies at your leisure.

The Endoscopy Learning Area is run in cooperation with ESGE and ESGENA.

When can you pre-register?
Pre-registration for Saturday — Monday programme opens on Monday, October 7, 2024 at 10:00

CEST via a link on this website. (Closes Thursday, October 10, 2024 at 23:59 CEST.)

Limited spots are available, and participation is based on a first-come, first-served basis and does not
involve any extra costs in addition to your registration for UEG Week and/or PGT.

Pre-registered participants must pick up their ticket for their booked timeslot(s) onsite at the
Welcome Desk in the Endoscopy Area minimum 5 minutes before the start of their hands-on
session(s). Otherwise, the spot will be lost.

It is possible to check onsite at the Hands-on Endoscopy welcome desk whether spots have freed up,
again at a first-come, first-served basis.

14



