

ESGENA Programme

Word of Welcome

Dear Colleagues,

It gives me immense pleasure to invite you to the 32nd United European Gastroenterology Week UEGW 2024, which will be held at Messe Wien, Vienna, Austria between 12th -15th October 2024. The scientific committee has worked hard to bring a variety of sessions showcasing scientific excellence.

The ESGENA nurses programme will be an intergral part of the UEG week 2024 with lectures, hands on training and live endoscopy. Expand your knowledge and improve your work performance by joining our conference. Join the discussions on exciting and hot topics on endoscopy. The ESGENA board and educational committee have worked relentlessly and are providing the following sessions for nurses:

- 15 sessions for nurses
- Live demonstrations
- Full UEGWeek programme
- Hands-on Training
- Posters
- Postgraduate Course
- Satellite Symposia

Looking forward to seeing you all in Vienna.

Kind regards.

Deepa J Gandhi

President of ESGENA.



ESGENA Website: https://esgena.org/
Conference website: https://ueg.eu/week



Registration

for Allied Health Professionals (*) incl. ESGENA & other nurses

- 250 EURO for onsite attendance
- 150 EURO for online attendance

(*) The allied health professional fee is only applicable for professionals without any medical degree. A confirmation from the head of department is required. Allied Health Professionals include **nurses**, nutritionists, dieticians, psychologists, physiotherapists, geneticists, educationalists, statisticians, pharmacists, microbiologists and epidemiologists. Distributors are not included.

Onsite	Virtual
 Admission to all scientific sessions of the UEG Week congress programme, Postgraduate Teaching programme and moderated poster sessions at the e-poster terminals (Saturday - Tuesday) Admission to the science lounge (e-posters and networking area) Admission to hands-on areas (5) Access to Live Endoscopy Admission to nurse programme (incl. ESGENA programme) Admission to industry exhibition Admission to industry symposia (Saturday – Tuesday) Access to all functionalities and materials on the virtual congress platform during the live event days and on-demand until November 12, 23:59 CET Virtual interaction and networking on the congress platform Free access to all recordings from UEG Week congress and Postgraduate Teaching programme on-demand in the UEG Library for a period of one year (or for an indefinite period of time if you are a myUEG associate) Congress materials (6) Certificate of attendance & CME certificate (only for in-person/virtual participation in the live event days) 	 All items below are accessible only on the virtual congress platform Access to all scientific sessions from the UEG Week congress programme and Postgraduate Teaching programme (Saturday-Tuesday), eposter exhibition (excl. the moderated poster sessions) Access to Live Endoscopy Access to nurse programme (incl. ESGENA programme) Access to industry profile pages on the virtual congress platform Access to industry symposia Virtual interaction and networking Access to the UEG Week congress and Postgraduate Teaching programme on the virtual congress platform during the live event days and on-demand until November 12, 23:59 CET Free access to all recordings from UEG Week congress and Postgraduate Teaching programme in the UEG Library for a period of one year (or for an indefinite period of time if you are a myUEG associate) Virtual congress materials Certificate of attendance & CME certificate (only for participation in the live event days)

ESGENA "Warm-ups towards the UEG Week



The "ESGENA warm-ups" are four webinars as a countdown towards UEG Week 2024. All ESGENA warm-ups are free of charge, After registration you will receive a Zoom link. All recorded ESGENA warm-ups will be available on demand: https://esgena.org/educational-activities/esgena-webinars/. Let's count down together, towards the next big European conference.

September 24, 2024	
ESGENA Warm up	1: Hygiene & Infection control
18:00-19:30 CEST	
September 26, 2023	4
ESGENA Warm up	2: Endoscopic Techniques
18:00-19:30 CEST	
October 1, 2024	
ESGENA Warm up	3: Hygiene & Infection control
18:00-19:30 CEST	
October 8, 2024	
ESGENA Warm up	4: Endoscopic Techniques
18:00-19:30 CEST	

Structure of the UEG Week & ESGENA Conference 2024

Sept 24 –	Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday
Oct 8, 2024	October 12,	October 13,	October 14,	October 15,
	2024	2024	2024	2024
ESGENA	ESGENA Confe	rence		
warm-up 1				
September 24				
				_
ESGENA	Hands-on			
warm-up 2				
September 26				
ESGENA	UEG Post gradu	uate Course		
warm-up 3				
October 1				
ESGENA		UEG Week Prog	gramme	
warm-up 4				
October 8				
				Live
				Endoscopy
		Poster Sessions		
		1 03(6) 3633(0)		
	Industry Sympo	osia		
	austry cyllipe	55.0		

ESGENA Nurses Programme onsite in Copenhagen

Rooms	Lehar2	Lehar 3	Endoscopy Learning Area	
09:00-10:30	Session 1 : ESGENA Opening Session: Be aware of Artificial Intelligence in Endoscopy Nursing			UEG Post Graduate Course
		Coffee Break		
11:00-12:30	Session 2: New trends and Development on Hygiene and Infection control	Session 3: New trends and Development on Endoscopic Techniques	Hands-on Training on Bio- Simulators 10:30-12:00	UEG Post Graduate Course
12:30-13:30	Hands-on 1	Fraining based on sess Lunch break	ion 2 & 3	
13:30-15:00	Session 4: Liver Nurses - advanced roles improve patient outcome	Session 5: Abstract I: Management & Education	Hands-on Training on Bio- Simulators 13:30-15:00	UEG Post Graduate Course
		Coffee Break		
15:30-17:00	Session 6: IBD-Nurses - all around the GUT	Session 7: Sustainability & Hygiene – implementation of new projects	Hands-on Training on Bio- Simulators	UEG Post Graduate Course
			16:00-17:30	

ESGENA Nurses Programme onsite in Copenhagen

Rooms	Lehar2	Lehar 3	Endoscopy	
			Learning Area	
08:00-09:30	ESGENA General			UEG Post
	Assembly			Graduate
				Course
		Coffee B	reak	
10:00-11:30	Session 8	Session 9:	Hands-on	UEG Post
	Abstract II:	Sedation –	Training on Bio-	Graduate
	Patient Care &	prevention of	Simulators	Course
	Endoscopic	adverse events	10:30-12:00	
	techniques			
11:30-12:00		Coffee B	reak	
12:00-13:00	Session 10	Session 11		
	Communication	Education –		
	team building &	creative tools		
	patient safety			
		Coffee B	reak	
13:30- 15:00	Session 12	Session 13	Hands-on	UEG Week
	My worst case	Management –	Training on Bio-	Opening
	and what I	increase staff	Simulators	
	learned from it	wellbeing	13:30-15:00	
15:00-15:30		Coffee B	reak	
		ESGENA Post	er Round	
Rooms	Schubert 1			
NOOIIIS	Jenubert 1			
15:30-16:30	Session 14	UEG Week Session		UEG Week
	ESGENA Quiz -			Session
	Do you know it?		Hands-on	
			Training on Bio-	
			Simulators	
17:00-18:00	Session 15	UEG Week Session	16:00-17:30	UEG Week
	ESGENA Tips &			Session
	Tricks for daily			
	routine			
	· Judine			

09:00-10:30	Session 1: ESGENA Opening Session: Be aware of Artificial Intelligence in Endoscopy Nursing
Room	Lehar 2
09:00-09:10	Welcome
09:10-09:50	Artificial intelligence in diagnostic and therapy
09:50-10:10	Artificial intelligence – improve communication with patients
10:10-10:30	Artificial intelligence in training and education of nurses
11:00-12:30	Session 2:
	New trends and developments in hygiene and infection
	control
Room	Lehar 2
Chair	
11:00-11:15	6 presentations on New trends and developments
11:15-11:30	
11:30-11:45	
11:45-12:00	
12:00-12:15	
12:15-12:30	

11:00-12:30	Session 3:
	New trends and developments in endoscopic techniques
Room	Lehar 3
11:00-11:15	6 presentations on New trends and developments
11:15-11:30	
11:30-11:45	
11:45-12:00	
12:00-12:15	
12:15-12:30	
12:30-13:30	Meet the experts
	Hands-on Training & Discussions
12:30-13:30	Lunch Break
13:30-15:00	Session 4:
	Liver Nurses -advanced roles improve patient outcome In Co-operation EASL
Room	Lehar 2
13:30-13:50	Patient education program for patients after transplant
13:30-13:50 13:50-14:10	Patient education program for patients after transplant Impact of Bioimpedance Analysis and Handgrip Strength on a Gastroenterology ward by a dietitian - screening and assessment to determine malnutrition and sarcopenia
	Impact of Bioimpedance Analysis and Handgrip Strength on a Gastroenterology ward by a dietitian - screening and assessment to
13:50-14:10	Impact of Bioimpedance Analysis and Handgrip Strength on a Gastroenterology ward by a dietitian - screening and assessment to determine malnutrition and sarcopenia The EPCI Project - early palliativ care intervention to reduce moral distress in

13:30-15:00	Session 5: Free papers I: Management & Education
Room	Lehar 3
13:30-13:45	Endoscopy nursing education impact – the Portuguese experience
13:45-14:00	Children in the endoscopy unit – a continuous improvement program
14:00-14:15	Professional health issues in nurses: a scoping review
14:15-14:30	Impact of a nurse intervention in physical exercise in patients with Inflammatory Bowel Disease (IBD)
14:30-14:45	Advanced roles for nurses in PEG placement – challenges in the implementation phase
14:45-15:00	Improving patient compliance to replacement or removal of a plastic biliary stent inserted by ERCP

15:30-17:00	Session 6: IBD-Nurses - all around the GUT
Room	Lehar 2
	IBD Nurses – a recognised specialisation
	IBD and Funktional diseases
	How to manage a normal live -helpful tools for IBD patients

15:30-17:00	Session 7:
	Sustainability & Hygiene – implementation of new projects
Room	Lehar 3
15:30-15:50	Moving Green Endoscopy forward – do we need a strategy?
15.50-16:10	Moving Green Endoscopy forward – How do I inspire my team? What gets them best involved?
16:10-16:30	Alternative investigations to Endoscopy to reduce the environmental impact
16:30-16:50	Microbiological Surveillance – global variation and what is the European pathway
16:50-17:00	Discussion

08:00-09:30	ESGENA Annual General Assembly
Room	Lehar 2

10:00-11:30	Session 8: Free Paper II: Patient Care & endoscopic techniques
Room	Lehar 2
10:00-10:15	environmental impact of dignity shorts in Bowel Cancer Screening
10:15-10:30	Compliance of the patient preparation instructions for colonoscopy
10:30-10:45	The effectiveness of an extended bowel preparation regimen in capsule endoscopy
10:45-11:000	The role of nurses/technicians in performing endoscopic necrosectomy of peripancreatic collections
11:00-11:15	Case report of "unusual" foreign bodie in the esophagus
11:15-11:30	Esophageal strictures in epidermolysis bullosa: treatment with hydrostatic dilation in pediatric age

10:00-11:30	Session 9:
	Sedation – prevention of adverse events
Room	Lehar 3
10.00 10.20	Cafatu abaalilista in andasaanu aya thay aa aad aa it aaana?
10:00-10:20	Safety checklists in endoscopy. are they as good as it seems?
10:20-10:40	CIRS – Critical Incidence Reporting System – Learn from mistakes of others
10:40-11:00	How to prevent adverse events and complications in sedation
11:00-11:30	Roundtable discussion
11.00 11.50	Noundtable discussion

12:00-13:00	Session 10: Communication team building & patient safety
Room	Lehar 2
12:00-12:20	Team boarding: To increase the communication between different departments and multidisciplinary teams
12:20-12:40	Sharing your knowledge helps your patients - Linking the work of nurses who work in Endoscopy Units with nurses who work in clinical departments
12:40-13:00	Change and challenges – My 42 year experience in Endoscopy

13:30-15:00	Session 11: Education – Creative tools
Room	Lehar 3
12:00-12:20	Why doesn't your colleague know what an endoscopy nurses does?
12:20-12:40	We are all incognito trainers - Discover the way we impart knowledge
12:40-13:00	One step higher every day: Learning boxes are fun

13:30-15:00	Session 12:
	My worst case and what I learned from it
Room	Lehar 2
12 22 12 52	
13:30-13:50	Do not hurry – take your time
13:50-14:10	Keep cool – it is bleeding
13.30 11.10	Neep cool Tell bleeding
14:10-14:30	Perforation in Colonoscopy
14:30-14:50	This Stone was a nightmare
	G
14:50-15:00	Discussion

•	
13:30-15:00	Session 13:
	Management – increase staff wellbeing
Room	Lehar 3
13:30-13:50	Building an Endoscopy department - looking at the workflow after the first year
13:50-14:10	Leadership training: optimizing team management
14:10-14:30	Quiet quitting in nursing and healthcare professions
14:30-14:50	Ergonomics in Endoscopy -take care of your body
14:50-15:00	Discussion
15:00-15:30	ESGENA Poster round
D 1	Local anaesthesia of the pharupy (via a spray) for upper Clicories and escapula

15:00-15:30	ESGENA Poster round
P-1	Local anaesthesia of the pharynx (via a spray) for upper GI series endoscopy; a new technique with better patient tolerance and reduced risk of airborne spread.
P-2	The Pivotal Role of Bowel Preparation in Colonoscopy Efficacy
P-3	Nurse Endoscopist facilitated Colonoscopy Training for Junior Surgeons and Gastroenterologists
P-4	Inflammatory Bowel Disease nurses can effectively collect data on disease phenotype and activity for ur-care registry: experiences from Slovenia
P-5	The role of endoscopic and Inflammatory Bowel Disease nurses for the collection of endoscopic data in the UR-CARE Registry: experiences from Slovenia.
P-6	Prevalence of smoking in patients with inflammatory bowel disease. Study protocol.
P-7	Preparation and post – procedural care of patient after transarterial chemoembolization of liver tumor (TACE)
P-8	The Belch Provocation Test to aid in the Diagnosis of 'Inability to Belch Syndrome'.
P-9	Association between gallstone and oral contraceptive pills

Sunday, October 13, 2024

15:30-16:30	Session 14:
	ESGENA Quiz – Do you know it?
Room	Schubert 1
	Check and increase your knowledge and skills in endoscopic techniques, patient care and hygiene

This is an interactive session with a voting system Take the change and win attractive prizes

17:00-18:00	Session 15:
	ESGENA Tips & Tricks for daily routine
Room	Schubert 1
17.00.47.45	the characteristic de 2
17:00-17:15	How to start the day?
17:15-17:30	ERCP & EUS – a fruitful combination

When Gastroenterolgy and Bronchoscopy need the other side

Hands-on Training on Bio-Simulators at the Endoscopy Learning Area

Polypectomy. EMR and ESD - helpful tools -

Best teaching for endoscopists and nurses! The Endoscopy Learning Area provides a unique opportunity for skill enhancement, first-class learning and professional discourse. Test your skills under the guidance of expert doctor and nurse tutors with the use of accesssories from leading providers. View educational films from the ESGE eLibrary or partner societies at your leisure.

The Endoscopy Learning Area is run in cooperation with ESGE and ESGENA.

When can you pre-register?

17:30-17:45

17:45-18:00

Pre-registration for Saturday – Monday programme opens on Monday, October 7, 2024 at 10:00 CEST via a link on this website. (Closes Thursday, October 10, 2024 at 23:59 CEST.)

Limited spots are available, and participation is based on a first-come, first-served basis and does not involve any extra costs in addition to your registration for UEG Week and/or PGT.

Pre-registered participants must pick up their ticket for their booked timeslot(s) onsite at the Welcome Desk in the Endoscopy Area minimum 5 minutes before the start of their hands-on session(s). Otherwise, the spot will be lost.

It is possible to check onsite at the Hands-on Endoscopy welcome desk whether spots have freed up, again at a first-come, first-served basis.